



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.13
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
Route 236 Underpass (MM 1.25) &
Route 1 On-Ramp (Ramp H) Underpass (MM 1.60)

06/16/2022 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
New England Infrastructure - Hudson, MA	\$2,579,980.00
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$3,896,401.08



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.13
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs - Route 236 Underpass (MM 1.25) & Route 1 On-Ramp (Ramp H) Underpass (MM 1.60)

06/16/2022 11:00:00 AM

New England Infrastructure
Hudson, MA

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.1211	Removing Existing Girder Haunches	LF	6360.00	45.00	\$286,200.00
202.122	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	SF	50.00	300.00	\$15,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	4700.00	20.00	\$94,000.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Surface)	TON	470.00	400.00	\$188,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	193.00	50.00	\$9,650.00
502.702	Replace Bridge Drain (Type A1)	EA	10.00	11000.00	\$110,000.00
506.14	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel (Ramp H)	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
508.141	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Rt 236) (2,360SY)	LS	1.00	85000.00	\$85,000.00
508.142	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Ramp H) (675 SY)	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1530.00	32.00	\$48,960.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	910.00	25.00	\$22,750.00
518.1	Abutment Repairs	SF	195.00	160.00	\$31,200.00
518.2	Pier Repairs	SF	5.00	1000.00	\$5,000.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	1450.00	30.00	\$43,500.00
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	45.00	160.00	\$7,200.00
518.75	Fascia and Overhang Repairs	SF	10.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
518.8	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	945.00	145.00	\$137,025.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	30.00	750.00	\$22,500.00
518.82	Median Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	170.00	300.00	\$51,000.00
518.864	Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair	CF	63.00	600.00	\$37,800.00
518.92	Slope Protection Repairs	LF	100.00	150.00	\$15,000.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint (Route 236)	LF	100.00	500.00	\$50,000.00
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-Compressed Seal	LF	245.00	70.00	\$17,150.00
520.5	Remove and Replace Gland Seal (RT 236)	EA	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
523.1201	Reset Steel Bearings	EA	2.00	8500.00	\$17,000.00
524.7212	Jacking Existing Superstructure (Route 236)	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.13
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs - Route 236 Underpass (MM 1.25) & Route 1 On-Ramp (Ramp H) Underpass (MM 1.60)

06/16/2022 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1	LF	1075.00	105.00	\$112,875.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushion - TL-3	U	2.00	8000.00	\$16,000.00
527.343	Resetting Existing Work Zone Crash Cushion	U	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	LF	35.00	90.00	\$3,150.00
626.15	Electrical Service Box	EA	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	5600.00	0.60	\$3,360.00
627.73	Temporary 6" Pavement Marking Tape	LF	5250.00	4.00	\$21,000.00
627.731	Temporary 6" Black Pavement Marking Tape	LF	3250.00	4.00	\$13,000.00
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	225.00	4.00	\$900.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	60.00	60.00	\$3,600.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	60.00	75.00	\$4,500.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	60.00	60.00	\$3,600.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	60.00	170.00	\$10,200.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	60.00	130.00	\$7,800.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	60.00	85.00	\$5,100.00
634.1612	Removal of Bridge & Highway Lighting Including Wire	LS	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	6.00	3500.00	\$21,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	6.00	200.00	\$1,200.00
652.33	Drum	EA	325.00	100.00	\$32,500.00
652.34	Cone	EA	100.00	25.00	\$2,500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1953.00	20.00	\$39,060.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	470000.00	\$470,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	425.00	30.00	\$12,750.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	6000.00	\$24,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	160.00	300.00	\$48,000.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	115.00	190.00	\$21,850.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Lights	EA	90.00	140.00	\$12,600.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	7000.00	\$7,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	230000.00	\$230,000.00
Total Bid					\$2,579,980.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.13
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs - Route 236 Underpass (MM 1.25) & Route 1 On-Ramp (Ramp H) Underpass (MM 1.60)

06/16/2022 11:00:00 AM

CPM Constructors
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.1211	Removing Existing Girder Haunches	LF	6360.00	45.00	\$286,200.00
202.122	Removing Existing Structural Concrete	SF	50.00	215.00	\$10,750.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	4700.00	15.75	\$74,025.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Surface)	TON	470.00	295.00	\$138,650.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat RS-1 or RS1h - Applied	GAL	193.00	11.00	\$2,123.00
502.702	Replace Bridge Drain (Type A1)	EA	10.00	16500.00	\$165,000.00
506.14	Field Painting of Existing Structural Steel (Ramp H)	LS	1.00	26500.00	\$26,500.00
508.141	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Rt 236) (2,360SY)	LS	1.00	86200.00	\$86,200.00
508.142	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane (Ramp H) (675 SY)	LS	1.00	20750.00	\$20,750.00
515.201	Pigmented Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1530.00	80.00	\$122,400.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	910.00	31.00	\$28,210.00
518.1	Abutment Repairs	SF	195.00	276.00	\$53,820.00
518.2	Pier Repairs	SF	5.00	680.00	\$3,400.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	1450.00	17.25	\$25,012.50
518.4	Epoxy Injection Crack Repair	LF	45.00	100.00	\$4,500.00
518.75	Fascia and Overhang Repairs	SF	10.00	725.00	\$7,250.00
518.8	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	945.00	152.00	\$143,640.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	30.00	767.00	\$23,010.00
518.82	Median Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	170.00	800.00	\$136,000.00
518.864	Elastomeric Concrete Header Repair	CF	63.00	1000.00	\$63,000.00
518.92	Slope Protection Repairs	LF	100.00	38.00	\$3,800.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint (Route 236)	LF	100.00	750.00	\$75,000.00
520.234	Expansion Device - Silicone Coated and Pre-Compressed Seal	LF	245.00	44.00	\$10,780.00
520.5	Remove and Replace Gland Seal (RT 236)	EA	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
523.1201	Reset Steel Bearings	EA	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
524.7212	Jacking Existing Superstructure (Route 236)	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2022.13
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs - Route 236 Underpass (MM 1.25) & Route 1 On-Ramp (Ramp H) Underpass (MM 1.60)

06/16/2022 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
526.301	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1	LF	1075.00	0.01	\$10.75
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushion - TL-3	U	2.00	5075.00	\$10,150.00
527.343	Resetting Existing Work Zone Crash Cushion	U	2.00	0.01	\$0.02
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	LF	35.00	191.00	\$6,685.00
626.15	Electrical Service Box	EA	1.00	6900.00	\$6,900.00
627.712	White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	5600.00	0.50	\$2,800.00
627.73	Temporary 6" Pavement Marking Tape	LF	5250.00	8.00	\$42,000.00
627.731	Temporary 6" Black Pavement Marking Tape	LF	3250.00	5.75	\$18,687.50
627.77	Removing Existing Pavement Markings	SF	225.00	4.85	\$1,091.25
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	60.00	51.00	\$3,060.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	60.00	157.00	\$9,420.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	60.00	64.00	\$3,840.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	60.00	120.00	\$7,200.00
631.171	Truck - small (including operator)	HR	60.00	110.00	\$6,600.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	60.00	83.00	\$4,980.00
634.1612	Removal of Bridge & Highway Lighting Including Wire	LS	1.00	2980.00	\$2,980.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	6.00	0.01	\$0.06
652.312	Type III Barricade	EA	6.00	186.00	\$1,116.00
652.33	Drum	EA	325.00	60.00	\$19,500.00
652.34	Cone	EA	100.00	25.00	\$2,500.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1953.00	20.00	\$39,060.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	1470000.00	\$1,470,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	425.00	42.00	\$17,850.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	4.00	20000.00	\$80,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	CD	160.00	555.00	\$88,800.00
652.451	Automated Trailer Mounted Speed Limit Sign	CD	115.00	150.00	\$17,250.00
652.47	Sequential Flashing Warning Lights	EA	90.00	260.00	\$23,400.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion and Water Pollution Control	LS	1.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	390000.00	\$390,000.00
Total Bid					\$3,896,401.08